Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>City of Lafayette Planning Der</u>
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 3675 Mt Diablo Blvd # 210,
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Lafayette, CA 94549
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Sarah Allen
			Phone: (925) 299-3208
	County Clerk County of: Contra Costa Address: 555 Escobar Stree		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Maritinez, CA 94553		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021030659

Project Title: Cancer Support Community

Project Applicant: Cancer Support Community

Project Location (include county): 3939 Mt. Diablo Boulevard, Lafayette, Contra Costa County.

Project Description:

The Cancer Support Community (CSC) proposes to develop a 5.75-acre vacant parcel located at 3939 Mt. Diablo Boulevard, Lafayette CA. The proposed project is a new campus for the CSC, which includes a 12,009 sq. ft. building, 50 stall parking lot for a or a total footprint of 26,209 sq. ft.; an outdoor gathering space, boardwalk, greenhouse, and amphitheater or outdoor movement space. With a combination of offices and gathering spaces, the proposed project would accommodate up to 120 visitors at one time.

This is to advise that the <u>Ci</u>	ity of Lafayette (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	has approved the above
described project on June 2		nations regarding the above
described project.	Salo,	
	I not] have a significant effect on the environmen	

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were D were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were in were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

City of Lafayette 3675 Mt Diablo Blvd # 210, Lafayette, CA 94549 or www.lovelafayette.org/ceqa

Signature (Public Agency):	Stard al	Title: Senior Planner
Date: June 23, 2021		Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.